

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7949 OF 2025

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:23:18 +0530

Pradip Ramesh Shinde ... Petitioner
V/s.
Ravindra Panchfula Sheshrao Jadhav ... Respondents

AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8004 OF 2025

Ms. Pavitra Manesh, for Petitioner in all petitions.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. The Petitioner alleges willful disobedience of the order dated 30 September 2025 in Writ Petition No. 7954 of 2025 and connected matters, wherein this Court had directed the reinstatement of the Petitioner within one week from 30 September 2025 and also directed payment of backwages.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has placed on record a copy of the order dated 23 February 2026 passed by the Supreme

Court in Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 69796 of 2025, dismissing the SLPs filed against the said order.

3. Accordingly, issue notices under Form 9 of the Bombay High Court (Contempt of Courts) Rules, 1994 to the Respondents, returnable on 30th April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)